AT THE REQUEST OF THE APPLICANT AND FOR ACCOUNT OF NORTH HURLBURT WIND, LLC, 
FOR SHEPHERDS FLAT NORTH (“ACCOUNT PARTY”) THE STATED AMOUNT OF IRREVOCABLE 
STANDBY LETTER OF CREDIT NO. HLG 30118 IS, EFFECTIVE AS OF AUGUST 25

TH
, 2020 

INCREASED FROM US$8,570,000.00 TO US$8,672,000.00 (UNITED STATES DOLLARS EIGHT 
MILLION SIX HUNDRED SEVENTY TWO THOUSAND AND 00/100). ALL OTHER TERMS AND 
CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED. 

LANDESBANK HESSEN-THÜRINGEN GIROZENTRALE, NEW YORK BRANCH 

MANUEL LIEBERS    ERIC MUTH  
VICE PRESIDENT    SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT